In keeping with the automatic renewal provision of the Lease Agreement (Section 2.1), the 
University of Miami wishes to renew the agreement for utilization of Coral Gables Municipal 
Lots 42 & 43. 

In accordance with lease provisions, the annual parking lot rent will be Seventy-Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty and 06/100 dollars ($72,650.06), payable in equal monthly 
installments of Six Thousand Fifty-Four and 17/100 dollars ($6,054.17) payable to the City 
of Coral Gables. The renewal period will be effective for the period of September 1, 2022 
through August 31, 2023. 

Should you have any questions, please contact Robert Murphy with the University of 
Miami Real Estate office directly at 305-284-4707, or by email at r.murphy@miami.edu.